

SAILING CLUB USE AGREEMENT

This Sailing Club	b Use Agreement	covering the $\boldsymbol{\iota}$	use of the Joy	Sailboat(s) b	etween

_____ and the Venice Yacht Club

The member agrees to the following:

- 1. Annual Dues effective 7-1-24: \$1500 (amount does not include sales tax)
- 2. The member has read and shall comply with Venice Yacht Club Sailing Club Rules and Regulations and subsequent changes that may be approved by the Board of Directors.
- 3. To notify the VYC Dockmaster when leaving the dock in JOY. Notification may be in person, by VHF, or by telephone.
- 4. The member has examined the present assigned slip and accepts the condition of that boat slip as being adequate and safe for the dockage of Joy and that the member is responsible for damage to buildings, fences, dock structures and pilings caused by the use of Joy by the member, his/her family, employees, invitees, or agents thereof.
- 5. The member, for himself/herself and his/her heirs, hereby releases and agrees to indemnify the Venice Yacht Club, Board of Directors, Flag Officers, Management, and employees for any and all liability it may incur for personal injury, loss of life and damage to property for member, his family, employees, invitees, or agents thereof, arising out of or in connection with the possession or use of JOY and its boat slip. This agreement to indemnify includes all claims, actions, proceeding, damages, and liabilities, including attorney fees.
- 6. It is further agreed that the member has read and shall comply with the Venice Yacht Club Dock Regulations for Members and Guests.

** This contract will automatically renew on July 1 st of each subsequent year unless member provides written notice to club to discontinue Joy Club membership.

Signature of VYC member:	VYC mem	ber #
Member's phone number: ————	email:	
VYC Acceptance By:	Date:	_
Emergency: Alternate contact person in the sailboat.	n the event of an emergency or problem regar	ding your usage of
Emergency contact Name:	Phone Number	
Please keep this in	nformation current with the Dockmaster.	